SCHS 1

SCHS Summer Classrooms for AP and
College Level Courses

Students enrolled in AP or college level courses at St. Charles High School for the 2021-2022
year should join the Google Classrooms below. Summer work for those that have it will be
posted there, unless otherwise noted.

If the class code does not work, click your teacher’s name for their email address.

Art

AP Studio Art with Mrs. Sampson Code: xy3rmkh
Business

PLTW AP Computer Science A with Mr. Messina Code: fiagyaj
PLTW AP Computer Science Principles with Mr. Messina Code: kuxenjq
English

AP Language and Composition with Mr. Holtgraewe Code: vd2wpnd
AP Literature and Composition with Ms. Ramsey Code: jaujonp

College Composition and College Literature with Mrs. Reichert ~ Code: rys27ph
(College Credit through SEMO)

Math
Calculus with Mrs. Madden Code: uxmyudc
(either College Credit through UMSL or AP)

College Algebra with Mr. Head No summer assignment.
(College Credit through UMSL)

Music
AP Music Theory with Mrs. Davis No summer assignment.

Science


mailto:ksampson@stcharlessd.org
mailto:jmessina@stcharlessd.org
mailto:jmessina@stcharlessd.org
mailto:jholtgraewe@stcharlessd.org
mailto:toramsey@stcharlessd.org
mailto:rmadden@stcharlessd.org
mailto:adavis@stcharlessd.org

SCHS 2

AP Biology with Mr. Scott Code: pwzgupr

AP Chemistry with Mr. Messina Code: n5p7c¢5m

Social Studies

AP Government & Politics with Mrs. T. Orrick Code: 25ghmja
AP World History with Mr. Jones Code: 6igropt
College US History (CUSH) with Mrs. Kilker Code: c2sbe53

(College Credit through Missouri Southern State University)

World Languages

AP Spanish with Sra. Lopez-Reese No summer assignment.
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